
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3605 

ANSWERED ON 24TH  MARCH 2022 

 

CONVERSION OF STATE HIGHWAYS INTO NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 

†3605. SHRIMATI RANJEETA KOLI:  

            SHRI SUMEDHANAND SARASWATI: 

  

    Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

  

(a) the details of National Highways (NHs) in the State of Rajasthan, 

district-wise including Sikar and Bharatpur districts; 

(b) whether the Government proposes to convert some State Highways 

(SHs) in the State including the aforesaid districts into NHs and if so, 

the details thereof; 

(c ) whether the Government proposes to convert Kotputli-Nagaur road 

via Sikar stretch in the State into NH; and  

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?  

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 (a) The district wise details including Sikar and Bharatpur districts in 

terms of length of National Highways (NHs) in the State of Rajasthan 

are placed at Annexure.  

(b) to (d)  The Ministry keeps on receiving proposals from various State 

Governments/Union Territories (UTs) for declaration of State roads 

including State Highways (SHs) as new National Highways (NHs). The 

Ministry considers declaration of some State roads as 

new NHs from time to time based on requirement of connectivity, inter-

se priority and availability of funds. 

  



 ANNEXURE 

  

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3605 FOR ANSWER ON 24.03.2022 

ASKED BY SHRIMATI RANJEETA KOLI AND SHRI SUMEDHANAND 

SARASWATI REGARDING “CONVERSION OF STATE HIGHWAYS INTO 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS”. 

 

DISTRICT WISE NH DETAILS IN THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN 

 

Sr no. District Length of NH in km 

1 Ajmer 282 

2 Alwar 243 

3 Banswara 193 

4 Baran 162 

5 Barmer 846 

6 Bharatpur 115 

7 Bhilwara 498 

8 Bikaner 840 

9 Bundi 235 

10 Chittorgarh 298 

11 Churu 214 

12 Dausa 289 

13 Dholpur 131 

14 Dungarpur 112 

15 Hanuman garh 207 

16 Jaipur 497 

17 Jaisalmer 793 

18 Jalore 232 

19 Jhalawar 165 

20 Jhunjhunu 179 

21 Jodhpur 664 

22 Karauli 56 

23 Kota 290 

24 Nagaur 494 

25 Pali 404 

26 Pratapgarh 104 

27 Rajsamand 314 

28 Sawai Madhopur 141 



29 Sikar 153 

30 Sirohi 341 

31 Sri Ganganagar 340 

32 Tonk 209 

33 Udaipur 577  
Total 10618 
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